## 503218754 03/13/2015

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3265373

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF PATENT SECURITY INTEREST

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
NFV LLC	03/13/2015

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	NOBLES WORLDWIDE, INC.
Street Address:	1105 EAST PINE STREET
City:	ST. CROIX FALLS
State/Country:	WISCONSIN
Postal Code:	54024

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	61890512
Patent Number:	8109192

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (212)593-5955

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (212) 756-2132

Email: scott.kareff@srz.com

Correspondent Name: SCOTT KAREFF

Address Line 1: SCHULTE ROTH & ZABEL, 919 THIRD AVENUE

Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10022

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	047689.0017
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SCOTT KAREFF
SIGNATURE:	/RS for SK/
DATE SIGNED:	03/13/2015

#### **Total Attachments: 3**

source=Nobles - Patent Release#page1.tif source=Nobles - Patent Release#page2.tif source=Nobles - Patent Release#page3.tif

PATENT 503218754 REEL: 035201 FRAME: 0578

#### RELEASE OF PATENT SECURITY INTEREST

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Patent Security Agreement, dated as of March 31, 2014 (the "Patent Security Agreement"), recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel 032590, Frame 0311, Nobles Worldwide, Inc., a Minnesota corporation ("Releasee") granted to NFV LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, in its capacity as Agent for the Purchasers (in such capacity, "Releasor"), a security interest in all of Releasee's right, title and interest in, to and under all of the "Patent Collateral" (as defined therein), including but not limited to, the following:

- (a) each of its Patents and each of its Intellectual Property Licenses providing for the grant by or to the Releasee of any right under any Patent, including, without limitation, those listed on Schedule A annexed hereto;
- (b) any reissues, reexaminations, continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, renewals and extensions of the foregoing, and all of the goodwill of the business connected with the use of, and symbolized by, each such Patent; and
- (c) all income, royalties, products and proceeds at any time due or payable or asserted under or with respect to any of the foregoing, including, without limitation, any claim by Grantor against third parties for past, present or future infringement, misappropriation, violation or other impairment thereof.

WHEREAS, Releasor wishes to provide a document suitable for recording in the United States Patent and Trademark Office for purposes of recording the release, relinquishment and discharge of its Security Interest in the Patents and the Patent Licenses.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of and in exchange for good and valuable consideration, Releasor hereby agrees as follows:

- 1. Defined Terms. All capitalized terms used but not otherwise defined herein have the meanings given to them in the Patent Security Agreement.
- 2. Release of Security Interest. Releasor hereby, without any representation and warranty, releases, relinquishes and discharges its security interest in the Patent Collateral.

Remainder of page intentionally left blank; signature page follows.

DOC ID - 22591258.3

RELEASE OF PATENT SECURITY INTEREST

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Releasor has caused this Release of Patent Security Interest to be duly executed as of March 13, 2015.

NFV LLC, as Agent

By: Levine Leichtman Capital Partners, Inc.,

its Manager

By:

Name: Sleven Hartman

Title: Authorized Signatory

# **SCHEDULE I**

# PATENT REGISTRATIONS

Title	Registration Number	Registration Date
Locking Mount System for Weapons	8109192	02/07/2012

## PATENT APPLICATIONS

Title	Application Number	Application Date
Locking Mount System	61/890,512	N/A
for Weapons		

DOC ID - 22591258.3

**RECORDED: 03/13/2015** 

RELEASE OF PATENT SECURITY INTEREST

PATENT REEL: 035201 FRAME: 0581